available to Hallador Petroleum Company and may be subject to change.
The unaudited pro forma statements of operations are not necessarily indicative
of the financial results that would have been realized had the sale of the
South Cuyama Field occurred on the indicated dates, nor are they necessarily
indicative of future financial results.  In addition, results for the
six-month period presented herein are not necessarily indicative of results
for a full year's operations.

A copy of the Purchase and Sale Agreement was previously filed as part of our
Form 10-QSB for the quarter ended June 30, 2004 as Exhibit 99.

   HALLADOR PETROLEUM COMPANY
   UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2004
   (in thousands)

   Hallador   Less SCU   Pro-forma   Consolidated
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Pro-forma
   ----------   ----------   -----------------   -------------

ASSETS
Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $ 4,169   $   $18,000   $(1,600)   $20,569
  Accounts receivable -
   Oil and gas sales   1,142   1,062   80
   Well operations   326   193   133
  Note receivable   3,500   3,500
   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------
   Total current assets   5,637   1,255   21,500   (1,600)   24,282
   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------
Oil and gas properites, at cost
  (successful efforts)
  Unproved properties   392   94   298
  Proved properties   26,185   23,886   2,299
  Less - accumulated depreciation,
   depletion, amortization and impairment   (20,225)   (18,500)   (1,725)
   ------   ------   ------
   6,352   5,480   872
   ------   ------   ------
Oil and gas operator bonds   216   216
California plug and abandonment deposits   365   365
Investment in Catalytic Solutions   150   150

Edgar Filing: HALLADOR PETROLEUM CO - Form 8-K

2

Other assets   50   50
   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------
   $12,770   $ 7,100   $21,500   $(1,600)   $25,570
   ======   ======   ======   ======   ======
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilites:
  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $   812   $   404   $   $   408
  Oil and gas sales payable   660   264   396
  Income taxes   1,000   1,000
   ------   ------   ------   ------
   Total current liabilites   1,472   668   1,000   1,804
   ------   ------   ------   ------
Key employee bonus plan   284   284
   ------   ------
Future site restoration   1,346   1,286   60
   ------   ------   ------
Minority interest   5,342   4,200   9,542
   ------   ------   ------
Commitments and contingencies:

Stockholder's equity:
  Preferred stock, $.10 par value;
   10,000,000 shares authorized, none issued
  Common stock, $.01 par value; 100,000,000
   shares authorized, 7,093,150 shares issued   71   71
Additional paid-in capital   18,061   18,061
Accumulated deficit   (13,806)   (5,200)   15,038   (3,968)
   ------   ------   -------   ------
   4,326   (5,200)   15,038   14,164
   ------   ------   ------   -------   ------
   $12,770   $ 2,238   $   0   $15,038   $25,570
   ======   ======   ======   ======   ======

   HALLADOR PETROLEUM COMPANY
   UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (in thousands)

   Hallador   Less SCU   Consolidated
   Historical   Historical   Pro-forma
   ----------   ----------   -------------

Revenue:
  Oil   $ 7,600   $ 7,410   $   190
  Gas   1,745   990   755
  Crude oil class action settlement   155   155
  Other   120   50   70
   ------   ------   ------
   9,620   8,605   1,015
   ------   ------   ------
Costs and expenses:
  Lease operating   5,350   5,122   228
  Exploration costs
   Geological and geophysical   52   52
   Dry hole expense   426   426
   Plug and abandonment   103   103
   Delay rentals   107   20   87
  Impairment-unproved properties   67   67
  Depreciation, depletion and amortization   1,160   972   188
  General and administrative   1,140   445   695

Edgar Filing: HALLADOR PETROLEUM CO - Form 8-K

3

  California income tax (refund)   85   85
   ------   ------   ------
   8,490   7,122   1,368
   ------   ------   ------
Income (loss) before cumulative effect
  of change in accounting principle   1,130   1,483   (353)
Cumulative effect of change
  in accounting principal   (180)   (180)
   ------   ------   ------
Income (loss) before minority interest   950   1,303   (353)
Minority interest   (285)   (391)   106
   ------   ------   ------
Net income (loss)   $   665   $   912   $  (247)
   ======   ======   ======
Income (loss) per share-basic and diluted:
  Before cumulative effect of change in
   accounting principal   $  0.11   $ (0.03)
  Cumulative effect of change in
   accounting principal   (0.02)
   ------   ------
  Net income (loss) per share   $  0.09   $ (0.03)
   ======   ======
Weighted average shares outstanding